

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 20-3820, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): F.H. Paschen, S. N Nielsen & Associates LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction

Location of Project: Cook County Emergency Central Avenue Bridge-39th Street to 47th Street in Town of Cicero,

Illinois

Section: 19-W3924-00-BR

County Board District: 16

Contract Number: 1828-17694

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$151,000.00

Fund: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for approval the proposed Completion of Construction for work done in the Town of Cicero. The work consisted of structural repair of concrete on bridge deck, pavement markings, traffic control and protection and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.